County of Santa Clara
Registrar of Voters

1555 Berger Drive. Bldg. 2

San Jose, CA 95112

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 611360, San Jose. CA 931611360

{(408) 200-VOTE (8683) (8606) 430-VOTE (8683) FAX: (408) 098-7314
WWW.SCCVOle.org

September 27, 2022

Ms. Wendy Wood City Clerk
Town of Los Gatos

110 E. Main St.

Los Gatos, CA 95030

RE: Referendum Against a Resolution Passed by the Town Council

Dear City Clerk Wood:

The petition named above was submitted to our office on August 17, 2022 and contained a raw count of 3,417 signatures.
Pursuant to your request, 10% of the number of registered voters for the Town of Los Gatos, per the April 13, 2022 Report
of Registration would equal 2,198 valid signatures to pass.

Your jurisdiction requested that the Registrar of Voters’ Office conduct signature verification on the petition. The Registrar
of Voters' Office verified the necessary number of signatures filed in accordance with Elections Code Section 9115,

The signature verification process resulted in the verification of 500 signatures of which 445 signatures were found valid.
In accordance with California Administrative Code 20530, the petition has a projected number of 2,961 estimated valid
signatures.

Please contact our office to arrange to pick up your petition. If you have any questions concerning this matter, please feel
free to contact our office at (408) 282-3009.

Sincerely,

—
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loter Regisf?éfion Division
County of Santa Clara
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Petition Result Breakdown
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County of Santa Clara
Registrar of Voters

CERTIFICATE TO INITIATIVE PETITION

I, SHANNON BUSHEY, Registrar of VVoters of the County of Santa Clara, State of California,
hereby certify:

That the “Referendum Against a Resolution Passed by the Town Council” was submitted
for signature verification on August 17, 2022.

That said petition consists of 159 sections:;

That attached to this petition at the time it was filed was an affidavit purporting to be the affidavit
of the person who solicited the signatures, and containing the dates between which the
purported qualified electors signed this petition;

That the affiant stated his or her own qualification, that he or she had solicited the signatures
upon that section, that all of the signatures were made in his or her presence, and that to the
best of his or her knowledge and belief each signature to that section was the genuine signature
of the person whose name it purports to be;

That after the proponent filed this petition, | verified the required number of signatures by
examining the records of registration in this county, current and in effect at the respective
purported dates of such signing, to determine what number of qualified electors signed the
petition, and from that examination | have determined the following facts regarding this petition:

1. Number of signatures on petition (raw count): 3417
2. Number of signatures verified: 500
a. Number of signatures found SUFFICIENT 445
b. Number of signatures found NOT SUFFICIENT 55
1. NOT SUFFICIENT because DUPLICATE 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal this 27" day
of September 2022.

Shannon Bushey
Registrar of Voters
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Petition Result Breakdown

Signatures Required

Raw Count

Sample Size 500

Sigs Checked 500

Sigs Not Checked 0

Sigs Valid 445

Sigs Invalid 55
Duplicated 2
Non-duplicate Invalids 53

_ RESULTABBR  RESULT DESCRIPTION |

Percent of Sigs
Checked

89.0 %
11.0%

0.4 %
11.0 %

Percent of
Sample Size
0.0%
89.0%
11.0%
0.4 %
10.6 %

Approved
NotReg
OutOfDist
Duplicate
RegDiffAdd
SigNoMatch

STATISTICS SUMMARY.

Approved 445

89.0 %

4.8 %
1.2%
0.4%
3.0%
1.6 %

Pages Processed
Total Checked
Uncorrected Valid
Duplicate Adjustment
Estimated Valid

PCMRO012 - Petition Result Breakdown

Printed: 9/27/2022 4:19:35PM

Not Registered 24
Out of District 6
Signed more than once 2
Registered at a Different Address 15
Signatures Don't Match 8
159 100.0 %
500 14.6 % 22.7 %
3041 89.0 % 134.7 %
80
2961 86.7 % 134.7 %

Min Required (95%): 2088.1

Min Required to pass
Based on Sample (110%): 2417.8
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