County of Santa Clara

Registrar of Voters

1555 Berger Drive. Bldg. 2 San Jose. CA 95112 Mailing Address: P.O. Box 611360, San Jose. CA 95161-1360 (408) 299-VOTE (8683) (866) 430-VOTE (8683) FAX: (408) 998-7314 www.sccvote.org



September 27, 2022

Ms. Wendy Wood City Clerk Town of Los Gatos 110 E. Main St. Los Gatos, CA 95030

RE: Referendum Against a Resolution Passed by the Town Council

Dear City Clerk Wood:

The petition named above was submitted to our office on August 17, 2022 and contained a raw count of 3,417 signatures. Pursuant to your request, 10% of the number of registered voters for the Town of Los Gatos, per the April 13, 2022 Report of Registration would equal 2,198 valid signatures to pass.

Your jurisdiction requested that the Registrar of Voters' Office conduct signature verification on the petition. The Registrar of Voters' Office verified the necessary number of signatures filed in accordance with Elections Code Section 9115.

The signature verification process resulted in the verification of 500 signatures of which 445 signatures were found valid. In accordance with California Administrative Code 20530, the petition has a projected number of 2,961 estimated valid signatures.

Please contact our office to arrange to pick up your petition. If you have any questions concerning this matter, please feel free to contact our office at (408) 282-3009.

Sincerely,

Voter Registration Division County of Santa Clara

Enc: Certificate of Results
Petition Result Breakdown



CERTIFICATE TO INITIATIVE PETITION

I, SHANNON BUSHEY, Registrar of Voters of the County of Santa Clara, State of California, hereby certify:

That the "Referendum Against a Resolution Passed by the Town Council" was submitted for signature verification on August 17, 2022.

That said petition consists of 159 sections:

That attached to this petition at the time it was filed was an affidavit purporting to be the affidavit of the person who solicited the signatures, and containing the dates between which the purported qualified electors signed this petition;

That the affiant stated his or her own qualification, that he or she had solicited the signatures upon that section, that all of the signatures were made in his or her presence, and that to the best of his or her knowledge and belief each signature to that section was the genuine signature of the person whose name it purports to be;

That after the proponent filed this petition, I verified the required number of signatures by examining the records of registration in this county, current and in effect at the respective purported dates of such signing, to determine what number of qualified electors signed the petition, and from that examination I have determined the following facts regarding this petition:

1.	Num	ber of signatures on petition (raw count):	<u>3,417</u>
2.	Number of signatures verified:		
	a.	Number of signatures found SUFFICIENT	<u>445</u>
	b.	Number of signatures found NOT SUFFICIENT	<u>55</u>
		1. NOT SUFFICIENT because DUPLICATE	2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal this 27th day of September 2022.

Shannon Bushey Registrar of Voters

By: ___



Petition Result Breakdown

JobE53 Town of Los Gatos- Referendum Against a Resolution
JobE53 Town of Los Gatos- Referendum Against a Resolution Passed by the Town Council.

Signatures Required	2198		
Raw Count	3,417		
Sample Size	500	Percent of Sigs	Percent of
Sigs Checked	500	Checked	Sample Size
Sigs Not Checked	0		0.0 %
Sigs Valid	445	89.0 %	89.0 %
Sigs Invalid	55	11.0 %	11.0 %
Duplicated Non-duplicate Invalids	2 53	0.4 % 11.0 %	0.4 % 10.6 %
•			.0.0 70

	RESULT ABBR	RESULT DESCRIPTION			
	Approved	Approved	445	89.0 %	
	NotReg	Not Registered	24	4.8 %	
	OutOfDist	Out of District	6	1.2 %	
	Duplicate	Signed more than once	2	0.4 %	
	RegDiffAdd	Registered at a Different Address	15	3.0 %	
	SigNoMatch	Signatures Don't Match	8	1.6 %	

STATISTICS SUMMARY	Value	% Raw	% Req		
Pages Processed	159	100.0 %			
Total Checked	500	14.6 %	22.7 %		
Uncorrected Valid	3041	89.0 %	134.7 %	Min Required (95%):	2088.1
Duplicate Adjustment	80			Min Required to pass	2000.1
Estimated Valid	2961	86.7 %	134.7 %	Based on Sample (110%	b): 2417.8